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This summary includes public information related to the charging, bail conditions, prosecution, sentencing, 
and probation of serious and career offenders to ensure accountability and transparency of the justice system 
in keeping the community safe. 

  
Kenneth Earl Crew        
Age 56 • Saint Paul 

 

Kenneth Earl Crew, age 56 of Saint Paul, is a career criminal as defined by 
Minnesota State Statute. Kenneth Crew has the following warrant issued in 
Ramsey County: 
 

 Probation Violation Warrant for Misdemeanor Theft out of Ramsey 
County 

 
On April 04, 2023, Kenneth Crew plead guilty to the charge of Theft-
Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent and was sentenced to 90 
Days with 2 days to serve and 88 days stayed. Kenneth Crew also was 
sentenced to Supervised Probation of 1 Year.  
On May 20th, 2022, Ramsey County Probation issued a warrant for Kenneth 
Crew for failure to contact Ramsey County Probation within the first 30 days 
of probation. Currently the whereabouts of Kenneth Crew is unknown. 
 

 

  Public Criminal History  

Criminal Convictions 
# Date Offense Conviction Level 
1 04/04/2022 Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent Misdemeanor 
2 07/12/2019 Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent Misdemeanor 
3 01/28/2019 Possess Drugs 5th Degree Felony 
4 06/18/2018 Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent Misdemeanor 
5 12/18/2017 Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent Misdemeanor 
6 08/24/2017 Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent Misdemeanor 
7 08/17/2017 Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent Felony 
8 08/15/2017 Theft of Services Misdemeanor 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

12/07/2016 
11/30/2016 
08/18/2016 
05/02/2016 
11/13/2015 
07/16/2015 
04/14/2014 
12/17/2013 
12/17/2013 
12/17/2013 
03/19/2013 
01/31/2013 
09/27/2012 
09/27/2012 

Trespass – Return to Property Within One Year 
Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent 
Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent 
Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent 
Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent 
Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent 
Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent 

Burglary – 3rd Degree 
Burglary – 3rd Degree 
Burglary – 3rd Degree 

Trespass-Premises of Another-Refuse to Depart 
Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent 
Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent 
Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent 

Misdemeanor 
Misdemeanor 
Misdemeanor 
Misdemeanor 
Misdemeanor 
Misdemeanor 
Misdemeanor 

Felony 
Felony 
Felony 

Misdemeanor 
Misdemeanor 
Misdemeanor 
Misdemeanor 
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23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

09/25/2012 
09/14/2012 
09/11/2012 
07/05/2012 
12/05/2011 
10/10/2011 
10/10/2011 
10/10/2011 
04/05/2011 
10/12/2010 
11/20/2009 
10/14/2009 
03/06/2009 

Theft-Claim F/Reimbursement - Employee 
Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent 
Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent 
Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent 
Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent 
Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent 
Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent 
Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent 
Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent 

Trespass-Premises of Another-Refuse to Depart 
Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent 

Possess Drugs 5th Degree 
Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent 

Misdemeanor 
Misdemeanor 
Misdemeanor 
Misdemeanor 
Misdemeanor 
Misdemeanor 
Misdemeanor 
Misdemeanor 
Misdemeanor 
Misdemeanor 
Misdemeanor 

Felony 

Prison Sentences 
# Date Offense Term 
1 
2 
 
3 

12/31/2013 
12/31/2013 
 
02/03/2010 
 

Burglary 3rd Degree 
Burglary 3rd Degree 

 
Possess Drugs 5th Degree 

17 Months -  
Served 
Consecutively 
15 Months 

 


