

Ramsey County Sheriff's Office Serious/Career Offender Accountability & Rehabilitation (SCOAR)

This summary includes public information related to the charging, bail conditions, prosecution, sentencing, and probation of serious and career offenders to ensure accountability and transparency of the justice system in keeping the community safe.

Kenneth Earl Crew Age 56 • Saint Paul

Kenneth Earl Crew, age 56 of Saint Paul, is a career criminal as defined by Minnesota State Statute. Kenneth Crew has the following warrant issued in Ramsey County:

 Probation Violation Warrant for Misdemeanor Theft out of Ramsey County

On April 04, 2023, Kenneth Crew plead guilty to the charge of Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent and was sentenced to 90 Days with 2 days to serve and 88 days stayed. Kenneth Crew also was sentenced to Supervised Probation of 1 Year.

On May 20th, 2022, Ramsey County Probation issued a warrant for Kenneth Crew for failure to contact Ramsey County Probation within the first 30 days of probation. Currently the whereabouts of Kenneth Crew is unknown.



Public Criminal History					
Criminal Convictions					
#	Date	Offense	Conviction Level		
1	04/04/2022	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Misdemeanor		
2	07/12/2019	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Misdemeanor		
3	01/28/2019	Possess Drugs 5 th Degree	Felony		
4	06/18/2018	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Misdemeanor		
5	12/18/2017	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Misdemeanor		
6	08/24/2017	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Misdemeanor		
7	08/17/2017	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Felony		
8	08/15/2017	Theft of Services	Misdemeanor		
9	12/07/2016	Trespass – Return to Property Within One Year	Misdemeanor		
10	11/30/2016	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Misdemeanor		
11	08/18/2016	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Misdemeanor		
12	05/02/2016	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Misdemeanor		
13	11/13/2015	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Misdemeanor		
14	07/16/2015	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Misdemeanor		
15	04/14/2014	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Misdemeanor		
16	12/17/2013	Burglary – 3 rd Degree	Felony		
17	12/17/2013	Burglary – 3 rd Degree	Felony		
18	12/17/2013	Burglary – 3 rd Degree	Felony		
19	03/19/2013	Trespass-Premises of Another-Refuse to Depart	Misdemeanor		
20	01/31/2013	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Misdemeanor		
21	09/27/2012	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Misdemeanor		
22	09/27/2012	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Misdemeanor		

Updated: 7/11/2023



Ramsey County Sheriff's Office Serious/Career Offender Accountability & Rehabilitation (SCOAR)

23	09/25/2012	Theft-Claim F/Reimbursement - Employee	Misdemeanor
24	09/14/2012	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Misdemeanor
25	09/11/2012	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Misdemeanor
26	07/05/2012	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Misdemeanor
27	12/05/2011	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Misdemeanor
28	10/10/2011	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Misdemeanor
29	10/10/2011	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Misdemeanor
30	10/10/2011	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Misdemeanor
31	04/05/2011	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Misdemeanor
32	10/12/2010	Trespass-Premises of Another-Refuse to Depart	Misdemeanor
33	11/20/2009	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	Misdemeanor
34	10/14/2009	Possess Drugs 5 th Degree	Felony
35	03/06/2009	Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop – No Consent	

Prison Sentences						
#	Date	Offense	Term			
1	12/31/2013	Burglary 3 rd Degree	17 Months -			
2	12/31/2013	Burglary 3 rd Degree	Served			
			Consecutively			
3	02/03/2010	Possess Drugs 5 th Degree	15 Months			

Updated: 7/11/2023